



FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Specification Number	H25118 (Afternoon Tea Hamper)
Version Number	1
Date	28/07/2025

NOTE: Information is accurate at the time of writing. For more details, please refer to individual packaging.

For any enquiries, please contact customerservices@spicersofhythe.com

Product Description			
Product Name	Raspberry & White Chocolate Flapjack		
Description of Product			
Product Code			
Manufacturer Information			
Country of Origin			
Ingredients			
Brown Sugar, Margarine (Vegetable Fat, Palm; Vegetable Oils, Rapeseed; (RSPO Sourced), Water, Natural Flavouring, Toasted Flakes of Golden Corn (Maize, Sugar, BARLEY , Malt Flavouring, Salt), Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup, White Chocolate Flavouring 9.5% (Sugar, Palm Oil (RSPO Sourced), Whey Powder (MILK), Fortified Wheat Flavour (WHEAT Flour), Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thaimine), Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Self Raising Flour (WHEAT Flour, Raising Agents E500, E450), OATS , Raspberry Natural Flavouring (Sugar, Raspberries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Colouring Food Concentrate, Acid, Acidity Regulator, Modified Starch), Freeze Dried Raspberry Powder.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1895		
Energy (kcal)	452		
Fat (g)	21.4		
Fat of which saturates (g)	12.1		
Carbohydrates (g)	58.1		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	39.9		
Protein (g)	5.1		
Salt (g)	0.47		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the	Comment

		manufacturing environment	
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	C	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment May Contain
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Contains Milk. May Contain Egg.
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	95		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	7 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store in a cool, dry place.		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name		Afternoon Blend 10 Tea Bags in Carton	
Description of Product		<p>How one blend of 100% Ceylon tea can differ so from another seems curious to those of us who are not familiar with the intricacies of the Camellia sinensis plant, otherwise known as the tea bush. But a journey around the tea plantations will immediately provide the answer. Literally 'glorious island', Sri Lanka is the home of Ceylon tea and it offers a wondrous variety of growing regions, each of which yields a different flavour. Growing the tea at a medium altitude gives this tea a lighter, fresher flavour than its lower grown, strong and malty counterparts used for English Breakfast Tea. Best sipped in the afternoons with a plentiful array of biscuits and cake. Available here in a carton or in our signature clip-top tin.</p>	
Product Code		5276 (Supplier) / TEA608C (SOH)	
Manufacturer Information		Moordale Foods	
Country of Origin		Sri Lanka	
Ingredients			
100% Black Tea			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		N/A	
Energy (kcal)		N/A	
Fat (g)		N/A	
Fat of which saturates (g)		N/A	
Carbohydrates (g)		N/A	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		N/A	
Protein (g)		N/A	
Salt (g)		N/A	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	

Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	30		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	36 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store in a cool, dry place and away from direct sunlight.		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Great British Desserts Strawberry Cream Meringue		
Description of Product	N/A		
Product Code	ABBD103 (Supplier) / BIS602V (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Artisan Biscuits Ltd		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter 24% (MILK , Salt), Meringue Pieces 19% (Sugar, WHEAT Starch, EGG Albumen Powder, Shea Oil, Palm Oil Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin)), Sugar, Full Cream MILK Powder, Rice Flour, Clotted Cream 1% (MILK), Strawberry Juice Concentrate 1%, Natural Flavouring, Lemons, Vanilla Extract, Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate).			
Caution: Not suitable for tree NUT allergy sufferers.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	2198		
Energy (kcal)	525		
Fat (g)	26		
Fat of which saturates (g)	16		
Carbohydrates (g)	70		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	32		
Protein (g)	5.4		
Salt (g)	0.78		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	Gluten-free cereals in manufacturing environment.
Soya and products thereof	-	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	FF	N	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment. Not suitable for.
Sesame and products thereof	-	Y	

Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	C	Y	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	Y	
Celery and products thereof	FF	N	
Mustard and products thereof	-	Y	
Fish and products thereof	FF	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Contains Milk, Egg
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	75		
Foreign body control	Metal Detection (1.5mm Fe, 1.5mm Non-Fe, 2.5mm SS)		
Shelf Life	12 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Cool and dry, keep out of direct sunlight.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Store in an airtight container after opening.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Raspberry Preserve		
Description of Product	Classic preserve packed full of juicy British raspberries.		
Product Code	PRES601T (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Fruits of the Forage		
Country of Origin	N/A (Various)		
Ingredients			
Raspberries (64%), Sugar, Concentrated Lemon Juice, Gelling Agent: Pectin.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		967	
Energy (kcal)		228	
Fat (g)		0.2	
Fat of which saturates (g)		0	
Carbohydrates (g)		54.6	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		54.1	
Protein (g)		0.5	
Salt (g)		0.07	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	

Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	105		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	1 Year		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Ambient		
Storage conditions of opened product	Refrigerate below 8°C		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	< 8°C (after opening)

Product Description			
Product Name	Belgian Double Chocolate		
Description of Product	Baked short, serve with coffee.		
Product Code	ABBB002 (Supplier) / BIS605S (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Baker & Barista		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (MILK , Salt), Dark Chocolate Chips 15% (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Flavouring), Dark Muscovado Sugar, Cocoa Mass 4%, Rice Flour, Sugar, Vanilla Extract, Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Sea Salt.			
WARNING: Not suitable for NUT allergy sufferers.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	2152		
Energy (kcal)	514		
Fat (g)	26		
Fat of which saturates (g)	17		
Carbohydrates (g)	64		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	25		
Protein (g)	5.9		
Salt (g)	0.68		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	C	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	FF	N	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment Not suitable for nut allergy sufferers.
Sesame and products thereof	-	Y	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	

Eggs and products thereof	-	Y	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	Y	
Celery and products thereof	FF	N	
Mustard and products thereof	-	Y	
Fish and products thereof	FF	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Contains Milk Egg in Manufacturing Environment
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	120		
Foreign body control	METAL DETECTION: Expected Standard (Test packs rejected), Frequency (Start of batch, hourly, end of Batch). 1.5mm Fe, 1.5mm Non-Fe, 2.5mm SS		
Shelf Life	12 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Cool and dry, keep out of direct sunlight.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Store in an airtight container after opening.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A